EITF 99-19, Reporting Revenue Gross as a Principal versus Net as an Agent. During 2006, a review
was undertaken into the presentation of certain of these transactions where the ultimate customer was
an affiliate of the crude oil supplier. It was concluded that such transactions should be reported on a
net basis. The effect of this restatement on the first quarter of 2006 amounted to a reduction in Oil and
gas sales in the consolidated statement of income by US$ 174 million and a reduction of Cost of
purchased oil, gas, petroleum products and refining costs in the consolidated statement of income by
US$ 174 million with no effect on net income.

Certain other amounts in the consolidated statements of income and cash flows for three months ended
March 31, 2006 were reclassified to conform to the current period presentation.

The following is a summary of reclassifications made in the consolidated statement of income for
three months ended March 31, 2006 as a result of the restatement and reclassifications discussed
above:

 Three months
ended

March 31, 2006
as previously

reported
(unaudited)

Adjustments
and

reclassifications

Three months
ended

March 31, 2006
as restated
(unaudited)

Oil and gas sales $  5,213 $  (174) $  5,039
Petroleum products and processing fees  2,219 – 2,219
Support services and other revenues 84 (15) 69
Total sales 7,516 (189) 7,327

Production and operating expenses 421 22 443
Cost of purchased oil, gas, petroleum
products and refining costs 541 (253) 288
Selling, general and administrative expenses 167 (25) 142
Pipeline tariffs and transportation costs 693 42 735
Exploration expenses 35 (9) 26
Depreciation, depletion and amortization 384 – 384
Accretion expense   8 – 8
Taxes other than income tax 1,574 35 1,609
Export customs duty 2,168 (4) 2,164
Total 5,991 (192) 5,799

Operating income 1,525 3 1,528

Total other income/(expenses) (345) (3) (348)

Income before income tax and minority interest $  1,180 $  – $  1,180

OJSC Rosneft Oil Company

Notes to Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)

7

2. Significant Accounting Policies (continued)

Management Estimates

The preparation of the financial statements in conformity with US GAAP requires management to
make estimates and assumptions that affect the reported amounts of assets and liabilities in the balance
sheet as well as the amounts of revenues and expenses recognized during the reporting periods.

Certain significant estimates and assumptions for the Company include: estimation of economically